## Metamora Country Days &Hot Air Balloon Festival Food Concessionaire Space Application

- 1. August 23, 2024 on balloon field 4 pm @ 7:30 pm
- 2. August 24, 2024 on balloon field 4 pm @ 7:30 pm
  - 3. August 2, 2024 in Village times 10 am 4 pm

Business	
Name & Title of Applicant	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
	Email Address
Desired location(s) as number	ed above:
No electricity provided	
Fees (Frontage must include a	awnings) Circle desired frontage
Prices for Village OR Balloon	Field (space VERY limited on Balloon Field )
Non-Profit: 10' frontage \$100	15' frontage \$140 25' frontage \$215
Profit: 10' frontage \$125 15	' frontage \$165 25' frontage \$240
If you want to be in BOTH the	Village and on the Balloon Field after 4 pm add \$50 per night to prices above
Fee due \$	
Please list items to be sold an	d be specific. The Festival committee will review your application and approve the items to be
sold. During the Festival we as	sk that you sell only the approved food items

Make check payable and mail to: Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce and mail to: P/O Box 16 Metamora, MI 48455 **A non-refundable deposit equaling 50% of the total is due by July 15, 2024. Remainder due by August 1, 2024** All food vendors of non pre-packaged items must obtain a food permit from the Lapeer County Health Department. To obtain your permit, call (810) 667-0392. Please send a copy of your insurance with this contract. No one will be allowed to set up until all fees arepaid and permits obtained. All food or drink items must have displayed pricing, no donation-based pricing.

## Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce 2024 Metamora Country Days &Hot Air Balloon Festival Agreement of Compliance/Waiver of Responsibility

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, have read and fully understand the Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce Festival Food Vendor application and agreement. I hereby agree to comply with these rules and regulations and all other federal, state, and local regulations that apply, knowing full well that I will forfeit my right to sell at the Metamora Country Days & Hot Air Balloon Festival if I am found to be in noncompliance. I accept the responsibility of the use of the space I will be given to use during the Metamora Country Days & Hot Air Balloon Festival. I will compensate the Village of Metamora for damages that may occur to the facility while in my use. The Village of Metamora, Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce, the Metamora Country Days & Balloon Festival, and their committees, officers, employees, volunteers and agents, will not be held responsible for accidents or injuries sustained by myself (vendor) and or my associates while at the Metamora Country Days & Balloon Festival. I (vendor) will not hold the Village of Metamora, Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce and the Metamora Country Days & Hot Air Balloon Festival, and their committees, officers, employees, volunteers and agents, responsible for any damage to my products or supplies that may incur while selling at the 2024 Metamora Country Days & Hot Air Balloon Festival.

Name \_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_Date \_\_\_\_

## Be sure to include all items below with your application. No application will be considered without all the items listed below.

- Completed Food Vendor Application
  - Signed and dated Agreement of Compliance/Waiver of Responsibility
    - Check made to Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce amounting to at least 50% of total due to: Metamora Area Chamber of Commerce PO Box 16, Metamora, MI 48455

Contact information: metamorachamber48455@gmail.com